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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




9/15/18 CD (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.42

9/15/18 CD (Race 2)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.67

9/15/18 CD (Race 3)
9.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.45

9/15/18 CD (Race 4)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.41
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READY AND RICH (3-1)
DISTORTED JIMMY (10-1)
BOLD PROPOSITION (5-1)
TRIP CANDY (5-1)

THE COLUMBUS KID (15-1)
QUEEN'S BIRD (15-1)
ROYAL MEDALLION (10-1)
EQUUS NOVUS (5-1)

CITY SIEGE (6-1)

R ONE (6-1)

REPLETE (12-1)

MATH WIZARD (5-1)

TRUE TO DIXIE (5-1)

PARK RIDGE BENNY (6-1)
BEACH BUM (3-1)

DAY DREAMER (3-1)

ONE MORE TOM (5-1)

BIG IRON (8-1)

MATCH PLAY (5-1)
TOOTHPIC (4-1)

FOURTH QUARTER (15-1)
FIDUCIARY VALUES (5-1)
REGAL SERENADE (4-1)
ALEXA'S GOLD (20-1)
BELIEVE LAND (6-1)
DYNAMIC MISS (15-1)
RUSHINGIRL (20-1)
CLOCHE (6-1)

INNOCENT (5-2)

CURED BY KITTEN (4-1)
MY LITTLE STORMY (15-1)
MTO-TELL YOUR MAMA (3-1)
THETRASHMANSCOMING (15-1)
JOHNY'S BOBBY (3-1)
BETTER CHARGE IT (15-1)
EXCHEQUER (6-1)
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Jockey

LEPAROUX JULIEN R
ALBARADORJ
GEROUX FLORENT
LANERIEC J
MORALES EDGAR
LANDEROS CHRIS
ROCCOJS JR
BESCHIZZA ADAM
HILLC

SANTANA RICARDO JR
HERNANDEZ B J JR
BRIDGMOHAN S X
HERNANDEZ B J JR
MORALES EDGAR
SANTANA RICARDO JR
MCMAHON C J
LANERIEC J

GRAHAM J
ALBARADOR J
ROCCOJS JR
CAMACHO SAMUEL JR
BESCHIZZA ADAM
GEROUX FLORENT
CAMACHO SAMUEL JR
LANERIEC J

GRAHAM J

MIRANDA ROGELIO
LANDEROS CHRIS
MORALES EDGAR
SANTANA RICARDO JR
SAEZ GABRIEL
GRAHAM J

LANDEROS CHRIS
LEPAROUX JULIEN R
MCMAHON C J
SANTANA RICARDO JR

Grade Trainer

o

W O O O O O W OO O O W o r OOU U OO ®W®WOoO OO » OW OO O OO W >» O

CORREAS IGNACIO IV
CASSE NORM W
CASSE MARK
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
VAN BERG THOMAS L
WILKES IAN R

MCGEE PAUL
SISTERSON JACK
CATALANO WAYNE M
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
STEWART DALLAS
COXBRADH

PITTS HELEN
CARAMORI EDUARDO
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
STEWART DALLAS
FLINT BERNARD S
HARTMAN CHRIS
TOMLINSON MICHAEL A
CHAPMAN JAMES K
SHARP JOE

BLOCK CHRIS

WHITE WILLIAM IlI
STEWART DALLAS
COLEBROOK BEN
WHITE WILLIAM IlI
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
OLIVER VICTORIA
MAKER MICHAEL J
COLEBROOK BEN
AMOSS THOMAS M
DICKEY CHARLES L
BAUER PHILIP A

VON HEMEL DONNIE K
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M

Grade
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Form
vvvy

vV

vV

vV

vV

vV

vV

vV

vV

1.75
1.50
1.75
2.50
1.50
1.25
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.50
0.75
2.00
1.75
1.50
1.75
1.75
1.75
2.00
1.75
1.75
1.00
1.75
2.00
1.00
1.50
1.75
0.75
1.25
1.25
1.50
1.00
225
1.50
1.75
0.50
1.75




9/15/18 CD (Race 5)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.02

9/15/18 CD (Race 6)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.43

9/15/18 CD (Race 7)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.23
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KAZIRANGA (5-1)
SHARP PROSPECT (10-1)
ORO DE TEJANO (6-1)
THUNDERSHOOK (6-1)
BORRACHO (7-2)

SPIRE (5-1)

J ZAR (20-1)

TARUCA (12-1)

LAND BATTLE (6-1)
CHARGE THE LINE (15-1)
ETERNAL FORCE (8-1)
BEAUTIFUL GAME (6-1)
GETTIN EVEN (8-1)
BAFFIN (5-2)
ISTILLGOTIT (12-1)
TURNER TIME (4-1)
POTENTIAL DANGER (12-1)
OMEN OF CHANGE (30-1)
CURLIN GREY (8-1)
DICTATOR (8-1)

PLUS QUE PARFAIT (7-2)
NIGHT OPS (12-1)
GRANDGRAN (8-1)

POST CLOSE (15-1)
CHASING HAPPY (3-1)
CHARLES T (8-1)
TWELFTH LABOUR (8-1)
MOONSTER (6-1)
PANTHERUS LEO (15-1)
TOM (5-1)

BOURBON CALLING (15-1)
SOAP BUBBLE (6-1)
CLENCH (8-1)
SCOOTER'S BOY (12-1)
PREAMBLE (5-1)
EDGEMONT ROAD (12-1)
HALF SHOT (15-1)

BLUE STEEL (9-2)
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LANERIE C J
BESCHIZZA ADAM
SAEZ GABRIEL
HERNANDEZ B J JR
GRAHAM J
ALBARADOR J
BOREL CH

HILLC

GILLIGAN JACK
HERNANDEZ B J JR
LANERIE C J
LEPAROUX JULIEN R
CANNON DECLAN
SANTANA RICARDO JR
KENNEDY TY
ALBARADORJ

SAEZ GABRIEL
MORALES EDGAR
HERNANDEZ B J JR
SANTANA RICARDO JR
BESCHIZZA ADAM
GRAHAM J

SAEZ GABRIEL
BORELCH
LEPAROUX JULIEN R
GEROUX FLORENT
LANERIE C J
ALBARADOR J
BORELCH

GRAHAM J
MCMAHON C J
GILLIGAN JACK
SANTANA RICARDO JR
ROCCOJ S JR
LANERIE C J
GEROUX FLORENT
BESCHIZZA ADAM
ALBARADORJ
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ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
SHARP JOE

CALHOUN WILLIAM BRET
MCPEEK KENNETH G
ARNOLD GEORGER I
LUKAS D WAYNE
AUSTIN TIMOTHY
CATALANO WAYNE M
GELNER SCOTT
FOLEY GREG
MOQUETT RONALD E
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
HOLTHUS PAUL E
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
HARTMAN CHRIS
COXBRADH

FOLEY GREG

HOUGH STANLEY M
MCPEEK KENNETH G
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
WALSH BRENDAN P
DESORMEAUX J KEITH
CALHOUN WILLIAM BRET
MORSE RANDY L
CASSE NORM W
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
STEWART DALLAS
ROMANS DALE

LUKAS D WAYNE
HOUSE BRIAN S
WILKES IAN R
CALHOUN WILLIAM BRET
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
DICKEY CHARLES L
BRISSET RODOLPHE
VAN METER WILLIAM B
ARNOLD GEORGER I
ROMANS DALE
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vV
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vV
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2.00
1.50
1.75
2.00
1.75
0.50
0.50
1.50
2.50
2.00
225
225
225
3.00
1.50
225
1.75
1.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.25
0.75
1.75
1.75
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.75
1.50
0.75
1.25
1.50
1.25
1.00




9/15/18 CD (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.71

9/15/18 CD (Race 9)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.33

9/15/18 CD (Race 10)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.81

9/15/18 CD (Race 11)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.94
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KITCHI (12-1)
LOCALLY OWNED (4-1)
THIRTEEN SONGS (30-1)

P BOO (20-1)

VERTICAL OAK (7-5)
COURTMEWITHCARATS (50-1)
OUR MAJESTY (8-1)

MISS KENTUCKY (2-1)
ASTROLLINTHEPARK (2-1)
STREAMLINE (15-1)
CHAMPAGNE PROBLEMS (4-1)
BLUE PRIZE (2-1)

DUTCH PARROT (20-1)

PINCH HIT (4-1)

MANNERLY (5-1)

TIGER MOTH (10-1)

SAILOR'S VALENTINE (10-1)
PACIFIC PINK (12-1)

MR WRENCH IT (30-1)

ROYAL URN (12-1)

DRUNK AS A SKUNK (30-1)
TIGHT TEN (2-1)

MY SIXTH SENSE (10-1)
TOBACCO ROAD (6-1)

POLE SETTER (6-1)

CAIRO CAT (8-1)

MANNY WAH (8-1)

HOG CREEK HUSTLE (10-1)
SYNTHESIS (12-1)

EVERFAST (12-1)

SERENGETI EMPRESS (5-2)
LOVE MY HONEY (6-1)

MY WYNTER ROSE (50-1)
PROFOUND LEGACY (20-1)
SPLASHY KISSES (4-1)
LIGHTSCAMERAACTION (20-1)
INCLUDE EDITION (30-1)

TWO DOZEN ROSES (6-1)
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LANDEROS CHRIS
BRIDGMOHAN S X
ALBARADOR J
GILLIGAN JACK
SANTANA RICARDO JR
CAMACHO SAMUEL JR
LANERIE C J
HERNANDEZ B J JR
SAEZ GABRIEL
LANDEROS CHRIS
BORELCH

LEPAROUX JULIEN R
ROCCOJ S JR
BRIDGMOHAN S X
LANERIE C J

GEROUX FLORENT
HERNANDEZ B J JR
SANTANA RICARDO JR
PRENTICE EUCLYN E JR
REYES LEONEL
ROCCOJ S JR
SANTANA RICARDO JR
BRIDGMOHAN S X
LEPAROUX JULIEN R
GEROUX FLORENT
HERNANDEZ B J JR
HILL C

LANERIE C J

VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
ALBARADORJ
LANERIE C J
LEPAROUX JULIEN R
ORM CORY
HERNANDEZ B J JR
VAN DYKE DRAYDEN
ALBARADORJ
GRAHAM J

SANTANA RICARDO JR
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WILLIAMSON BRIAN
STALL ALBERTM JR
STEWART DALLAS
HARRIS KIRK L
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
VESTY CLARKE
MOQUETT RONALD E
ARNOLD GEORGER I
JONES J LARRY
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
WILKES IAN R
CORREAS IGNACIO IV
VAN METER WILLIAM B
COXBRADH

WALSH BRENDAN P
COXBRADH
KENNEALLY EDDIE
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
DAVIDSON COTY
NIHEI MICHELLE
ANDERSON DOUG L
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
CASSE MARK
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
COXBRADH

MCPEEK KENNETH G
CATALANO WAYNE M
FOLEY VICKIE L
DESORMEAUX J KEITH
ROMANS DALE
AMOSS THOMAS M
MAKER MICHAEL J
SHORT THOMAS
WILKES IAN R

ONEILL DOUG
MCPEEK KENNETH G
FOLEY VICKIE L
PLETCHER TODD A
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v
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vV
vV
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0.75
2.00
1.00
1.75
3.00
0.50
225
1.75
1.75
225
1.50
2.50
1.75
2.50
1.75
3.50
3.00
225
1.25
1.25
1.50
225
225
1.75
2.75
1.75
1.50
1.75
225
1.50
225
1.75
1.75
1.75
225
1.75
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225




IT JUSTHITTHE WIRE (6-1)
TAYLOR'S SPIRIT (8-1)
SAVED AT DAWN (15-1)
TAPPING PEARL (10-1)
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MCLAUGHLIN KIARAN P
GELNER SCOTT
COXBRADH

CASSE MARK
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1.50
2.50
2.00
2.00



